

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1405, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H1405DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 17, after "expenditures" insert ", net of revenues,"

1.4 Page 4, line 18, delete "216B.2402, paragraph (g)" and insert "216B.241, subdivision  
1.5 1, paragraph (f)"

1.6 Page 4, line 19, delete "216B.2402, paragraph (o)" and insert "216B.241, subdivision  
1.7 1, paragraph (k)"

1.8 Page 6, line 18, delete everything after "effective" and insert "January 1, 2021, and"

1.9 Page 8, line 3, delete "carbon-free" and insert "renewable and solar energy"

1.10 Page 8, line 4, delete "standard" and insert "standards"

1.11 Page 11, line 11, after "OPERATIONS" insert "; PILOT PROJECT"

1.12 Page 12, after line 5, insert:

1.13 "Sec. 17. [216B.2428] SEASONAL OPERATIONS; ENERGY CLAUSE

1.14 ADJUSTMENT.

1.15 An electric utility may propose seasonal operation of one or more of its coal-fired electric  
1.16 generating facilities through an energy clause adjustment under section 216B.16, subdivision  
1.17 7."

1.18 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references